County

Cabarrus

Henderson

Rockingham

Surry

CON Project ID #

F-010311-14

B-010312-14

G-010309-14

G-010310-14

Certificate of Need Section

Expedited Review Petitions Approved

Printed for Period: From 08/01/2014 to 08/01/2014

Facility

Cabarrus Manor
140292
Kannapolis

Winchester House
140293
Mills River

Annie Penn Hospital
932940
Reidsville

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
090256
Dobson

Project Description

Change of scope and cost overrun for Project ID
#F-10263-14 by relocating 48 adult care home beds
to the previously approved 60-bed replacement
adult care home

care home

Develop a new 40-bed adult care home as a
replacement for two separate adult care home
facilities

Add one Gl endoscopy room to existing space for a
total of 3 licensed Gl endoscopy rooms upon
completion

Develop three additional hospice inpatient beds in
existing facility

Application Review
Date

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

09/05/201

90th Day Review Date

10/29/2014

10/29/2014

10/29/2014

10/29/2014
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