## Certificate of Need Section Expedited Review Petitions Approved

Printed for Period: From 08/01/2014 to 08/01/2014

County	CON Project ID #	Facility	Project Description	Application Review Date	90th Day Review Date
Cabarrus	F-010311-14	Cabarrus Manor 140292 Kannapolis	Change of scope and cost overrun for Project ID #F-10263-14 by relocating 48 adult care home beds to the previously approved 60-bed replacement adult care home care home	08/01/2014	10/29/2014
Henderson	B-010312-14	Winchester House 140293 Mills River	Develop a new 40-bed adult care home as a replacement for two separate adult care home facilities	08/01/2014	10/29/2014
Rockingham	G-010309-14	Annie Penn Hospital 932940 Reidsville	Add one GI endoscopy room to existing space for a total of 3 licensed GI endoscopy rooms upon completion	08/01/2014	10/29/2014
Surry	G-010310-14	Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 090256 Dobson	Develop three additional hospice inpatient beds in existing facility	08/01/2014	10/29/2014